Indian Journal of Engineering & Materials Sciences
Vol. 27, June 2020, pp. 554-563
Effect of red mud proportion on the strength and microstructure of ferrosialate
based geopolymer mortar
Bharath Simha Reddy Yeddula & Karthiyaini Somasundaram*
School of Civil Engineering, Vellore Institute of Technology, Chennai Campus, Chennai 600127, India
Received:10 April 2019; Accepted: 30 November 2019
This paper studies the effect of various red mud proportions on the strength and microstructural changes in the

I
Grade
II
Grade
III
SiO2/
Al2O3
Na2O/
SiO2
H2O/
Na2O
Na2O/
Al2O3
Fe2O3/
Al2O3
1 10R0H24 585 0 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.698 0.131 9.795 0.614 0.077
2 10R0H48 585 0 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.698 0.131 9.795 0.614 0.077
3 10R0H72 585 0 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.698 0.131 9.795 0.614 0.077
4 10R0A14 585 0 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.698 0.131 9.795 0.614 0.077
5 10R0A28 585 0 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.698 0.131 9.795 0.614 0.077
6 10R5H24 555.75 29.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.599 0.136 9.766 0.625 0.123
7 10R5H48 555.75 29.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.599 0.136 9.766 0.625 0.123
8 10R5H72 555.75 29.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.599 0.136 9.766 0.625 0.123
9 10R5A14 555.75 29.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.599 0.136 9.766 0.625 0.123
10 10R5A28 555.75 29.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.599 0.136 9.766 0.625 0.123
11 10R10H24 526.5 58.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.496 0.142 9.737 0.637 0.171
12 10R10H48 526.5 58.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.496 0.142 9.737 0.637 0.171
13 10R10H72 526.5 58.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.496 0.142 9.737 0.637 0.171
14 10R10A14 526.5 58.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.496 0.142 9.737 0.637 0.171
15 10R10A28 526.5 58.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.496 0.142 9.737 0.637 0.171
16 10R15H24 497.25 87.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.393 0.148 9.71 0.649 0.22
17 10R15H48 497.25 87.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.393 0.148 9.71 0.649 0.22
18 10R15H72 497.25 87.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.393 0.148 9.71 0.649 0.22
19 10R15A14 497.25 87.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.393 0.148 9.71 0.649 0.22
20 10R15A28 497.25 87.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.393 0.148 9.71 0.649 0.22
21 10R20H24 468 117 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.284 0.154 9.682 0.661 0.27
22 10R20H48 468 117 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.284 0.154 9.682 0.661 0.27
23 10R20H72 468 117 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.284 0.154 9.682 0.661 0.27
24 10R20A14 468 117 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.284 0.154 9.682 0.661 0.27
25 10R20A28 468 117 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.284 0.154 9.682 0.661 0.27
26 10R25H24 438.75 146.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.172 0.161 9.655 0.674 0.323
27 10R25H48 438.75 146.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.172 0.161 9.655 0.674 0.323
28 10R25H72 438.75 146.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.172 0.161 9.655 0.674 0.323
29 10R25A14 438.75 146.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.172 0.161 9.655 0.674 0.323
30 10R25A28 438.75 146.25 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.172 0.161 9.655 0.674 0.323
31 10R30H24 409.5 175.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 4.057 0.169 9.627 0.687 0.377
32 10R30H48 409.5 175.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 4.057 0.169 9.627 0.687 0.377
33 10R30H72 409.5 175.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 4.057 0.169 9.627 0.687 0.377
34 10R30A14 409.5 175.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 4.057 0.169 9.627 0.687 0.377
35 10R30A28 409.5 175.5 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 4.057 0.169 9.627 0.687 0.377
36 10R35H24 380.25 204.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 3.938 0.178 9.6 0.7 0.433
37 10R35H48 380.25 204.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 3.938 0.178 9.6 0.7 0.433
38 10R35H72 380.25 204.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 3.938 0.178 9.6 0.7 0.433
39 10R35A14 380.25 204.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 3.938 0.178 9.6 0.7 0.433
40 10R35A28 380.25 204.75 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 3.938 0.178 9.6 0.7 0.433
41 10R40H24 351 234 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 24 hrs 3.814 0.187 9.572 0.714 0.491
42 10R40H48 351 234 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 48 hrs 3.814 0.187 9.572 0.714 0.491
43 10R40H72 351 234 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Oven 72 hrs 3.814 0.187 9.572 0.714 0.491
44 10R40A14 351 234 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 14 days 3.814 0.187 9.572 0.714 0.491
45 10R40A28 351 234 585 585 585 208.95 83.58 10 Ambient 28 days 3.814 0.187 9.572 0.714 0.491
YEDDULA & SOMASUNDARAM: EFFECT OF RED MUD ON FERROSIALATE MORTAR
557